Proclamation City of Laguna Woods Community College Awareness Month April 2024

WHEREAS, the South Orange County Community College District is one of the largest community college districts in the region, serving approximately 50,000 students on three campuses—Saddleback College, Irvine Valley College, and the Advanced Technology & Education Park ("ATEP"); and

WHEREAS, the South Orange County Community College District is a leader in higher education and enriches lives through learning; and

WHEREAS, Laguna Woods is part of the South Orange County Community College District's 350 square mile service area; and

WHEREAS, the South Orange County Community College District is a community partner offering classes at more than 100 community sites, beyond its campuses; and

WHEREAS, the South Orange County Community College District provides outstanding education through more than 400 degree and certificate programs that prepare students to fill local and high skilled workforce opportunities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Laguna Woods City Council does hereby proclaim April 2024 as "Community College Awareness Month" in the City of Laguna Woods and thanks the South Orange County Community College District for its service through learning.

Dated this 17 th day of April, 2024	
Shari L. Horne	Attest: Yolie Trippy, CMC
Mayor Pro Tem	City Clerk